# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6106165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REMBERT SCHULZE WEHNINCK	05/12/2020
ALBERT RORING	05/12/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K.L. KASCHIER- UND LAMINIER GMBH	
Street Address:	KOPEHNHAGENER STRASSE 3	
Internal Address:	GEWERBEPARK	
City:	BAD BENTHEIM-GILDEHAUS	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-48455	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16758087

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 912-344-4467

Email: savannah@kfrpc.com

Correspondent Name: KF ROSS PC Address Line 1: 311 E YORK ST

Address Line 4: SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31401-3814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31535
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW WILFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Wilford/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=31535AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052660 FRAME: 0269

506059451

#### DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This application was made or authorized to be made by me, and my residence and post-office address are as stated below next to my name, I believe that I am an original joint and first inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

#### AIRBAG COVER

the specification of which was filed on 22 April 2020 as application 16/758,087.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 USC 119 of any foreign applications for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign applications for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Prior Foreign Applications

Country Number Filing Date Priority claimed

DE 102018006705.9 24 August 2018 Yes

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 USC 120 of the United States Application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States Application(s) in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 USC 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in 37 CFR 1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of this application:

Serial Number PCT/EP2019/000151

Filing Date 17 May 2019 Status Pending

I hereby appoint as attorney to prosecute this application and to transact all business connected therewith:

Andrew Wilford, Reg. 26,597.

Address all correspondence to:

KF Ross PC Customer Number 535 311 East York Street Savannah, GA 31401-3814

Direct all telephone calls to:

(912) 344-4467

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment for not more than 5 years, or both, under 18 USC 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of first inventor:	hemben SCHULZE WEHN	INCK
inventor's signature <u>  L/                                  </u>	A meletinik	Date: 1204.2024
		*******
Full name of cacond inventor	Alkari SOOMO	

Inventor's signature JUPI Date: 12/05/2020

PATENT REEL: 052660 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 05/14/2020